USciences (1-5, 1-0 CACC) -vs- Georgian Court (1-6, 0-2 CACC)
12/04/21 at Wellness Center

Date: 12/04/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total

e 200 P . Uciences 33 36 69

Site: Wellness Center Georgian Court 29 36 65

Referees: Derik Hrubosky, Steve Gagliavo, Ryan Adams

USciences 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23 Sean Simon * 32 5-9 3-6 3-3 0-5 5 2 1 2 1 1 16

25 Jordan Davidson * 29 6-11 4-5 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 1 0 3 16

24  Austin Kennedy * 30 4-9 2-6 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 1 10

34 Matthew McCaffrey * 31 1-4 0-1 2-4 0-0 0 3 5 2 0 0 4

32 Omari Salvi * 17 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 5 2 0 1 0 2

22  Tommy Gardler 12 4-5 2-2 3-3 1-5 6 3 0 1 0 0 13

30 Joemel McNair 20 35 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 8

10 Darious Brown 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 (0] 0 0

14  Zachary Foley 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

45 Kevin Yonkeu 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0

12  Javon Gordon 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0] 1 0

35 Jaakko Juusela 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-52 11-23 10-13 3-23 26 19 14 8 2 6 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-29 37.93 % 8-16 50.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

Second Half 13-23 56.52 % 3-7 42.86 % 7-10 70.00 %

Total 24-52 46.2 % 11-23 47.8 % 10-13 76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 11 1st-12:04

Georgian Court 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11  Clint Wright, Jr. * 40 7-15 4-9 5-5 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 0 23

05 Shane Williams * 40 5-9 3-5 1-2 2-5 7 1 4 4 0 1 14

03  Jelani Jackson * 40 5-11 2-6 0-0 1-6 7 4 5 2 0 0 12

30 Andreas VonFricke * 36 4-6 2-3 1-4 1-3 4 4 1 2 1 0o 11

10 C. Armstrong-Thomas * 40 2-5 0-0 1-2 0-6 6 1 1 2 1 0 5

12  Michael Williams 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-47 11-24 8-13 5-26 31 10 14 13 2 1 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-25 44.00 % 6-12 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

Second Half 12-22 54.55 % 5-12 41.67 % 7-11 63.64 %

Total 23-47 48.9% 11-24 45.8% 8-13 61.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 5 2nd-02:53



USciences 33

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Sean Simon 14 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 1 0 6
25  Jordan Davidson 14 4-6 4-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 12
24 Austin Kennedy 14 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 1 0
34  Matthew McCaffrey 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
32  Omari Salvi 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
22  Tommy Gardler 6 2-3 2-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 (0] 0 0 8
30 Joemel McNair 11 3-3 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7
10 Darious Brown 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 (0] 0 0 0
14  Zachary Foley 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0] 0 0 0 0
45  Kevin Yonkeu 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
12 Javon Gordon 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0] 0 0 0 0
35 Jaakko Juusela 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-29 8-16 3-3 1-12 13 8 10 2 1 2 33
37.9 % 50.0 % 100.0 %
Georgian Court 29
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Clint Wright, Jr. 20 4-7 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 10
5 Shane Williams 20 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 0 3 2 0 0 3
3 Jelani Jackson 20 4-7 2-4 0-0 1-4 5 1 2 1 0 0 10
30 Andreas VonFricke 16 1-2 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 4
10 C. Armstrong-Thomas 20 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 1 0 2
12  Michael Williams 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-25 6-12 1-2 3-17 20 3 8 7 1 0 29

44.0 % 50.0 % 50.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
USciences 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Sean Simon 18 3-3 1-1 3-3 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 10
25  Jordan Davidson 15 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 2 4
24 Austin Kennedy 16 4-6 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 10
34  Matthew McCaffrey 18 1-2 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 2 3 1 0 0 4
32  Omari Salvi 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 1 0 2
22  Tommy Gardler 6 2-2 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 0 5
30 Joemel McNair 9 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 1
10 Darious Brown 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (0] 0 (0} 0 0
14  Zachary Foley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45  Kevin Yonkeu 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 (0] 0 (0} 0 0
12 Javon Gordon 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 1 0
35 Jaakko Juusela 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0] 0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-23 3-7 7-10 2-11 13 11 4 6 1 4 36
56.5% 42.9 % 70.0%
Georgian Court 36
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Clint Wright, Jr. 20 3-8 2-5 5-5 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0o 13
5 Shane Williams 20 4-5 2-3 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 1 11
3 Jelani Jackson 20 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 1 0 0 2
30 Andreas VonFricke 20 34 1-2 0-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 1 0 7
10 C. Armstrong-Thomas 20 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 6] 0 3
12  Michael Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] (0] (0} 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-22 5-12 7-11 2-9 11 7 6 6 1 1 36

54.5% 41.7 % 63.6 %



VISITORS: USciences

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgian Court

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIDSON,JORDAN
ASSIST ASSIST by SALVI,OMARI

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,AUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIDSON,JORDAN
ASSIST ASSIST by KENNEDY,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SIMON,SEAN

MISS LAYUP by SALVI,OMARI

FOUL by DAVIDSON,JORDAN
FOUL by SALVI,OMARI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SALVI,OMARI

MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,AUSTIN

FOUL by SALVI,OMARI

SUB IN by MCNAIR,JOEMEL

SUB OUT by SALVI,OMARI

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIDSON,JORDAN
ASSIST ASSIST by SIMON,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,AUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by SIMON,SEAN
ASSIST ASSIST by KENNEDY,AUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,AUSTIN

STEAL by KENNEDY,AUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by MCNAIR,JOEMEL
ASSIST ASSIST by MCCAFFREY,MATTHEW

GOOD 3PTR by SIMON,SEAN
ASSIST ASSIST by DAVIDSON,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by SIMON,SEAN
GOOD LAYUP by MCNAIR,JOEMEL(in the paint)
ASSIST ASSIST by MCCAFFREY,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by MCNAIR,JOEMEL
MISS 3PTR by SIMON,SEAN

19:49

19:27

19:08
18:41

18:25

18:04
17:52
17:52
17:28
17:20
17:02

16:53
16:25
16:20
16:07
16:03
15:32
15:32
15:32
15:19
15:17
14:50

14:43

14:24

14:12

14:00
13:59
13:35

13:03

12:41

12:26

12:04

11:38

11:31

11:27

3-0

6-0

6-2

9-2

12-2

12-5

14-5

14-8

17-8

19-8

V3

V 6

V 4

V7

V 10

V7

V9

V 6

V9

V1l

MISS JUMPER by ARMSTRONG-THOMAS,C

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SHANE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JELANI

GOOD LAYUP by ARMSTRONG-THOMAS,C(in the paint)
ASSIST ASSIST by CLINT WRIGHT,JR

BLOCK by ARMSTRONG-THOMAS,C

REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG-THOMAS,C

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JELANI

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SHANE
MISS JUMPER by ARMSTRONG-THOMAS,C
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SHANE
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JELANI

TURNOVER by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by VONFRICKE,ANDREAS

GOOD 3PTR by CLINT WRIGHT,JR
ASSIST ASSIST by WILLIAMS,SHANE

REBOUND DEF by VONFRICKE,ANDREAS
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,SHANE

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SHANE
ASSIST ASSIST by JACKSON,JELANI

MISS JUMPER by CLINT WRIGHT,JR

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SHANE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM



SUB IN by BROWN,DARIOUS 11:27

SUB OUT by SIMON,SEAN 11:27
11:08 19-10 V9 GOOD JUMPER by CLINT WRIGHT,JR(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MCCAFFREY,MATTHEW 10:44

-- REBOUND DEF by VONFRICKE,ANDREAS
10:33 19-12 V7 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,JELANI

FOUL by MCCAFFREY,MATTHEW 10:18
TURNOVER by MCCAFFREY,MATTHEW 10:18
SUB IN by FOLEY,ZACHARY 10:18
SUB IN by GARDLER, TOMMY 10:18
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,AUSTIN 10:18
SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,JORDAN 10:18
10:06 19-14 V5 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,JELANI
GOOD LAYUP by MCNAIR,JOEMEL(in the paint) 09:46 21-14 V7
09:46 FOUL by VONFRICKE,ANDREAS
GOOD FT by MCNAIR,JOEMEL 09:46 22-14 V8
FOUL by FOLEY,ZACHARY 09:35
09:15 TURNOVER by ARMSTRONG-THOMAS,C
SUB IN by YONKEU,KEVIN 09:15
SUB OUT by MCCAFFREY,MATTHEW 09:15
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,DARIOUS 09:02

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SHANE
08:45 22-17 V5 GOOD 3PTR by VONFRICKE,ANDREAS
-- ASSIST ASSIST by JACKSON,JELANI

GOOD 3PTR by GARDLER, TOMMY 08:28 25-17 V8
ASSIST ASSIST by YONKEU,KEVIN --

08:06 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JELANI
REBOUND DEF by GARDLER, TOMMY --

08:00 FOUL by VONFRICKE,ANDREAS
GOOD FT by GARDLER, TOMMY 08:00 26-17 V9
GOOD FT by GARDLER, TOMMY 08:00 27-17 V10

07:44 MISS 3PTR by CLINT WRIGHT,JR
REBOUND DEF by GARDLER, TOMMY --
MISS JUMPER by YONKEU,KEVIN 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by CLINT WRIGHT,JR

FOUL by GARDLER,TOMMY 07:23
FOUL by YONKEU,KEVIN 07:15

07:15 27-18 V9 GOOD FT by VONFRICKE,ANDREAS

07:15 MISS FT by VONFRICKE,ANDREAS

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DARIOUS --
MISS JUMPER by GARDLER, TOMMY 06:44
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SHANE
06:32 27-21 V6 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,JELANI
-- ASSIST ASSIST by WILLIAMS,SHANE
GOOD 3PTR by GARDLER, TOMMY 06:15 30-21 V9
ASSIST ASSIST by BROWN,DARIOUS --
05:42 30-24 V6 GOOD 3PTR by CLINT WRIGHT,JR
-- ASSIST ASSIST by VONFRICKE,ANDREAS

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DARIOUS 05:15
-- REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG-THOMAS,C
SUB IN by SIMON,SEAN 04:58
SUB IN by DAVIDSON,JORDAN 04:58
SUB IN by KENNEDY,AUSTIN 04:58
SUB IN by SALVI,OMARI 04:58
SUB OUT by BROWN,DARIOUS 04:58
SUB OUT by FOLEY,ZACHARY 04:58
SUB OUT by MCNAIR,JOEMEL 04:58
SUB OUT by YONKEU,KEVIN 04:58
04:51 TURNOVER by VONFRICKE,ANDREAS
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIDSON,JORDAN 04:24 33-24 V9

ASSIST ASSIST by SALVI,OMARI --
04:07 FOUL by JACKSON,JELANI



SUB IN by GORDON,JAVON
SUB OUT by GARDLER, TOMMY

MISS 3PTR by SIMON,SEAN
REBOUND OFF by GORDON,JAVON
MISS JUMPER by SALVI,OMARI

REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by SIMON,SEAN

STEAL by DAVIDSON,JORDAN
FOUL by SIMON,SEAN
TURNOVER by SIMON,SEAN

BLOCK by SIMON,SEAN

MISS JUMPER by DAVIDSON,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by MCCAFFREY,MATTHEW
SUB IN by FOLEY,ZACHARY

SUB OUT by GORDON,JAVON
SUB OUT by SALVI,OMARI

MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,AUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by MCCAFFREY,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by SIMON,SEAN
MISS JUMPER by DAVIDSON,JORDAN

33-27

33-29

V 6

V 4

TURNOVER by JACKSON,JELANI

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by VONFRICKE,ANDREAS

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JELANI
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SHANE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,SHANE

MISS 3PTR by CLINT WRIGHT,JR
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,JELANI
MISS JUMPER by ARMSTRONG-THOMAS,C

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,JELANI
ASSIST ASSIST by ARMSTRONG-THOMAS,C

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SHANE
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JELANI

REBOUND DEF by CLINT WRIGHT,JR
GOOD LAYUP by CLINT WRIGHT,JR(in the paint)
ASSIST ASSIST by WILLIAMS,SHANE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JELANI
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG-THOMAS,C

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: USciences Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgian Court
19:30 33-31 V2 GOOD JUMPER by CLINT WRIGHT,JR
- ASSIST ASSIST by JACKSON,JELANI
GOOD LAYUP by SIMON,SEAN(in the paint) 19:13 35-31 V4
18:51 35-33 V2 GOOD JUMPER by ARMSTRONG-THOMAS,C
GOOD LAYUP by MCCAFFREY,MATTHEW(in the paint) 18:37 37-33 V4
18:17 37-36 V1 GOOD 3PTR by CLINT WRIGHT,JR
- ASSIST ASSIST by JACKSON,JELANI
GOOD JUMPER by SALVI,OMARI 17:59 39-36 V3
17:30 TURNOVER by VONFRICKE,ANDREAS
STEAL by DAVIDSON,JORDAN 17:29
GOOD 3PTR by SIMON,SEAN 17:09 42-36 V6
ASSIST ASSIST by MCCAFFREY,MATTHEW -
FOUL by DAVIDSON,JORDAN 16:51
FOUL by SALVI,OMARI 16:31
16:31 MISS FT by ARMSTRONG-THOMAS,C



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:31 42-37 V5 GOOD FT by ARMSTRONG-THOMAS,C

SUB IN by MCNAIR,JOEMEL 16:31
SUB OUT by SALVI,OMARI 16:31
TURNOVER by MCCAFFREY,MATTHEW 16:20
15:46 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by MCNAIR,JOEMEL 15:39

-- REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG-THOMAS,C
15:31 42-40 V2 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SHANE
-- ASSIST ASSIST by CLINT WRIGHT,JR

MISS JUMPER by DAVIDSON,JORDAN 15:05
-- REBOUND DEF by VONFRICKE,ANDREAS
14:52 MISS 3PTR by CLINT WRIGHT,JR
REBOUND DEF by SIMON,SEAN --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIDSON,JORDAN 14:45
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JELANI
14:18 42-42 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SHANE
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 14:10
TURNOVER by KENNEDY,AUSTIN 14:03
13:50 TURNOVER by ARMSTRONG-THOMAS,C
STEAL by SIMON,SEAN 13:49
MISS LAYUP by MCNAIR,JOEMEL 13:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SHANE
13:37 42-45 H3 GOOD 3PTR by VONFRICKE,ANDREAS
-- ASSIST ASSIST by WILLIAMS,SHANE

GOOD LAYUP by SIMON,SEAN(in the paint) 13:16 44-45 H1

13:16 FOUL by JACKSON,JELANI
GOOD FT by SIMON,SEAN 13:16 45-45
SUB IN by SALVI,OMARI 13:16
SUB OUT by MCNAIR,JOEMEL 13:16

12:47 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,SHANE
STEAL by DAVIDSON,JORDAN 12:47
MISS LAYUP by DAVIDSON,JORDAN 12:46

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JELANI

FOUL by MCCAFFREY,MATTHEW 12:32

12:18 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JELANI
REBOUND DEF by SALVI,OMARI --
FOUL by DAVIDSON,JORDAN 12:08
TURNOVER by DAVIDSON,JORDAN 12:08
SUB IN by GARDLER, TOMMY 12:08
SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,JORDAN 12:08

11:50 45-48 H3 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SHANE
-- ASSIST ASSIST by CLINT WRIGHT,JR

11:48 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
TURNOVER by SIMON,SEAN 11:21
11:20 STEAL by WILLIAMS,SHANE
11:18 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,SHANE
GOOD LAYUP by GARDLER, TOMMY (in the paint) 10:58 47-48 H1
FOUL by SALVI,OMARI 10:33
10:33 47-49 H2 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SHANE
10:33 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,SHANE
REBOUND DEF by GARDLER, TOMMY --
MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,AUSTIN 10:03
REBOUND OFF by GARDLER,TOMMY --
TURNOVER by TEAM 10:01
SUB IN by BROWN,DARIOUS 09:49
SUB IN by MCNAIR,JOEMEL 09:49
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,AUSTIN 09:49
SUB OUT by SALVI,OMARI 09:49
09:42 47-51 H4 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,JELANI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GARDLER, TOMMY (in the paint) 09:24 49-51 H2

09:24 FOUL by JACKSON,JELANI



GOOD FT by GARDLER, TOMMY 09:24 50-51 H1

SUB IN by JUUSELA,JAAKKO 09:24
SUB OUT by SIMON,SEAN 09:24
09:07 MISS 3PTR by VONFRICKE,ANDREAS
REBOUND DEF by JUUSELA,JAAKKO --
08:44 FOUL by ARMSTRONG-THOMAS,C
MISS FT by MCCAFFREY,MATTHEW 08:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MCCAFFREY,MATTHEW 08:44
-- REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG-THOMAS,C
08:27 MISS 3PTR by CLINT WRIGHT,JR
-- REBOUND OFF by VONFRICKE,ANDREAS
08:24 50-53 H3 GOOD LAYUP by VONFRICKE,ANDREAS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JUUSELA,JAAKKO 08:10
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by GARDLER,TOMMY 07:42
SUB IN by DAVIDSON,JORDAN 07:42
SUB IN by KENNEDY,AUSTIN 07:42
SUB IN by SIMON,SEAN 07:42
SUB IN by YONKEU,KEVIN 07:42
SUB OUT by JUUSELA,JAAKKO 07:42
SUB OUT by BROWN,DARIOUS 07:42
SUB OUT by GARDLER, TOMMY 07:42
SUB OUT by MCNAIR,JOEMEL 07:42
07:20 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JELANI
REBOUND DEF by SIMON,SEAN --
MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,AUSTIN 07:10
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by YONKEU,KEVIN 07:09
07:09 MISS FT by VONFRICKE,ANDREAS
REBOUND DEF by GARDLER, TOMMY --
SUB IN by GARDLER, TOMMY 07:09
SUB OUT by MCCAFFREY,MATTHEW 07:09
GOOD 3PTR by KENNEDY,AUSTIN 06:44 53-53
ASSIST ASSIST by DAVIDSON,JORDAN --
06:25 MISS JUMPER by CLINT WRIGHT,JR
REBOUND DEF by GARDLER, TOMMY --
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIDSON,JORDAN 06:04 55-53 V2
05:48 TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM
SUB IN by SALVI,OMARI 05:48
SUB OUT by YONKEU,KEVIN 05:48

05:38 55-56 H1 GOOD 3PTR by CLINT WRIGHT,JR
-- ASSIST ASSIST by JACKSON,JELANI

FOUL by GARDLER,TOMMY 05:20
TURNOVER by GARDLER,TOMMY 05:20
SUB IN by MCCAFFREY,MATTHEW 05:20
SUB OUT by GARDLER, TOMMY 05:20
05:01 55-58 H3 GOOD LAYUP by VONFRICKE,ANDREAS(in the paint)
FOUL by MCCAFFREY,MATTHEW 05:01
05:01 MISS FT by VONFRICKE,ANDREAS
REBOUND DEF by SIMON,SEAN --
GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,AUSTIN(in the paint) 04:38 57-58 H1
ASSIST ASSIST by MCCAFFREY,MATTHEW --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:35
SUB IN by GORDON,JAVON 04:35
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,AUSTIN 04:35
04:22 TURNOVER by JACKSON,JELANI
STEAL by GORDON,JAVON 04:22
MISS LAYUP by MCCAFFREY,MATTHEW 04:03
04:03 BLOCK by VONFRICKE,ANDREAS

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GORDON,JAVON 04:00



BLOCK by SALVI,OMARI

FOUL by SALVI,OMARI
SUB IN by MCNAIR,JOEMEL
SUB OUT by SALVI,OMARI

SUB IN by KENNEDY,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by GORDON,JAVON

GOOD FT by MCNAIR,JOEMEL
MISS FT by MCNAIR,JOEMEL

SUB IN by GORDON,JAVON
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,AUSTIN
FOUL by SIMON,SEAN

SUB IN by KENNEDY,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by GORDON,JAVON
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIDSON,JORDAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KENNEDY,AUSTIN

ASSIST ASSIST by MCCAFFREY,MATTHEW
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by GORDON,JAVON

SUB IN by BROWN,DARIOUS

SUB OUT by KENNEDY,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by SIMON,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by SIMON,SEAN

SUB IN by KENNEDY,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by GORDON,JAVON

SUB OUT by BROWN,DARIOUS

GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,AUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD FT by MCCAFFREY,MATTHEW
GOOD FT by MCCAFFREY,MATTHEW
SUB IN by GARDLER, TOMMY

SUB IN by GORDON,JAVON

SUB IN by BROWN,DARIOUS

SUB OUT by SIMON,SEAN

SUB OUT by KENNEDY,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by MCNAIR,JOEMEL

SUB IN by KENNEDY,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,AUSTIN

GOOD FT by SIMON,SEAN
GOOD FT by SIMON,SEAN
SUB IN by SIMON,SEAN

SUB IN by DAVIDSON,JORDAN

03:45
03:45

03:45
03:45
03:45
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:19
03:19
03:19

03:19
03:19
02:53
02:53
02:53
02:53
02:53
02:47
02:15
01:53

01:37
01:37
01:37
01:37
01:37
01:23

01:22
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:10
00:43

00:37
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:01

00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:00
00:00

57-59
57-60
57-61

58-61

58-62
58-63

60-63
60-65
63-65

65-65

66-65
67-65

68-65
69-65

H2
H3
H 4

H3

H 4
H5

H3
H5
H2

Vi
V2

V3
V 4

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by CLINT WRIGHT,JR

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SHANE

GOOD FT by CLINT WRIGHT,JR
GOOD FT by CLINT WRIGHT,JR
GOOD FT by CLINT WRIGHT,JR

FOUL by WILLIAMS,SHANE

REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG-THOMAS,C

GOOD FT by CLINT WRIGHT,JR
GOOD FT by CLINT WRIGHT,JR

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SHANE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JELANI

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SHANE

FOUL by JACKSON,JELANI

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CLINT WRIGHT,JR

FOUL by VONFRICKE,ANDREAS
FOUL by VONFRICKE,ANDREAS



SUB OUT by GORDON,JAVON 00:00
SUB OUT by BROWN,DARIOUS 00:00



